STAR 105.7 BRINGS TASTE OF HOME COOKING SCHOOL TO HUDSONVILLE!

Specialist Adds Culinary Kick to the Season, Sharing Delicious Recipes with Local Home Cooks

Grand Rapids, MI (September 18, 2014) – Star 105.7 announced today that the Taste of Home Cooking School will return on September 18, 2014. The perfect recipe for creating new memories with loved ones includes good friends, good conversation and, of course, great food. Cooks across the country head back to the kitchen to cook up fall's flavorful dishes, the Taste of Home Cooking School is preparing to share seasonal recipes.

Taste of Home's Culinary Specialist Guy Klinzing will be at The Pinnacle Center on September 18, 2014 to share his home cooking tips and tricks while demonstrating step-by-step recipes for the season's best dishes. This season's event is brought to Hudsonville by Star 105.7.

The Taste of Home Cooking School is America's leading cooking school program, inspiring more than 150,000 passionate home chefs at approximately 250 events nationwide. Attendees experience exciting recipe demonstrations using ingredients that are easily found at the local grocery store and best of all, the dishes are submitted by home cooks from across the country.

"From experienced home chefs to beginners learning their way around the kitchen, the Taste of Home Cooking School offers something for everyone – putting a fresh spin on old favorites and adding new recipes to your seasonal repertoire," said Guy Klinzing, Taste of Home Culinary Specialist. Gingerbread Cheesecake is one of the recipes that will be demonstrated at the show. With its rich and creamy texture and mouth-watering flavors, this twist on gingerbread is the perfect fall choice to make for your family and friends."

Attendees will receive a gift bag including the Taste of Home Cooking School magazine. This magazine includes recipes featured during the program, along with many more, as well as coupons and other goodies from participating national food companies. Attendees can also enter for a chance to win one of many door prizes, including the recipes created onstage that night.

Tickets are currently on sale for \$15 General Admission and \$29 VIP (Includes exclusive Taste of Home Cookbook and Meet and Greet with Guy!). Visit www.westmichiganstar.com keyword 'Cooking School' for complete ticket information and show highlights.

For more information, visit http://www.TasteofHome.com/Cooking-Schools

Fans can listen to STAR 105.7 on the station's website, http://www.westmichiganstar.com, as well as on iHeartRadio.com and the iHeartRadio mobile app, Clear Channel's all-in-one music streaming and digital radio service. iHeartRadio is available across web, mobile phones, tablets, automotive partners, smart TVs, gaming devices and more. iHeartRadio is always free for listeners to use, with no capped hours or monthly subscription fees. It delivers everything listeners want in an all-in-one platform: Instant access to more than 1,500 radio stations from across the country, user-created Custom Stations inspired by a favorite artist or song, thousands of curated digital stations "Perfect For" any mood or activity, and a Shows & Personalities feature giving users access to the best on-demand news, talk and entertainment content available today. To see all available platforms and to download the app, visit iHeartRadio.com/apps.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Grand Rapids:

Clear Channel Grand Rapids owns and operates WBCT-FM; WBFX-FM; WMAX-FM; WOOD-AM; WSNX-FM; WSRW-FM; WTKG-AM; WOOD-FM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 245 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 markets through 840 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems. iHeartRadio, Clear Channel's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-inone digital audio service with over 300 million downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media & Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company.

Contact:

Samantha Bennett, Promotions Director 616.776.5488 SamanthaBennett@clearchannel.com